502816487 05/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2863082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL BAER	01/29/2012
ROLAND HUG	01/23/2012
JONAS MEYER	01/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHONAK AG
Street Address:	LAUBISRUTISTRASSE 28
City:	STAFA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8712

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14359408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: cdavis@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: PEARNE & GORDON LLP
Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSW-52646	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. GARVEY	
SIGNATURE:	/michaelwgarvey/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TSW-52646-Assignment#page1.tif source=TSW-52646-Assignment#page2.tif source=TSW-52646-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502816487 REEL: 032932 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

** TIP-PLATE ASSEMBLY, HEARING DEVICE WITH A TIP-PLATE ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A HEARING DEVICE WITH A TIP-PLATE ASSEMBLY**

- [] and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- [x] for which an international patent application according to the Patent Corporation Treaty (PCT) was filed on December 23, 2011, which application is identified by Appl. No. PCT/EP2011/073951.

WHEREAS, Phonak AG, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at <u>Laubis-rütistrasse 28</u>, <u>CH-8712 Stäfa</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", are desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by

this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby

PATENT REEL: 032932 FRAME: 0658 requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

(1)	Inventor Name: BAER, Daniel
	Signature:
	Today's Date:
	Witness:
	Witness:
(2)	Inventor Name: <u>HUG, Roland</u>
	Signature:
	Today's Date: 23.4.70/2
	Witness: 12 Mine
	Witness: <u>CON</u>
(3)	Inventor Name: MEYER, Jonas
	Signature: <u>Jornas Meyer</u>
	Today's Date: <u>25, Q1, 2017</u>
	Witness: Whombi
	Witness:
**]_act	Page of Ducument

Seite 272

requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

(1)	Inventor Name: BAER, Daniel	
	Signature:	
	Today's Date: 29.1.2012	
	Witness: 2 Wend Witness: 600	٠.
(2)	Inventor Name: <u>HUG, Roland</u>	
	Signature:	
	Today's Date:	
	Witness:	
	Witness:	
(3)	Inventor Name: MEYER, Jones	
	Signature:	
	Today's Date:	
	Witness:	
	Witness:	
**Last	Page of Document	

2030347 / 63:00 borz

Seite 2/2